
 
 
Kosten für den Wegeausbau der Erlebnisachse Schwärzetal 

Befestigungsart  Beleuchtung
brutto 

 
€ 

Ausstattung 
brutto 

 
€ 

Planung 
brutto 

 
€ 

Baukosten 
brutto 

 
€ 

Gesamt 
brutto 

 
€ 

jährliche 
Folgekosten 

brutto  
€ 

Wassergebundene 
Wegedecke 
Kleinsteinpflaster 

 
180.000,00 

 
144.870,60 

 
70.000,00 

 
428.572,55 

 
823.443,15 

 
29.998,21 

 

 


